

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Nos.161-162 OF 2005

MADHU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHELESH KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 05/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv. (SCLSC)

Mr. V.K. Vasdev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 17th July, 2006.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

AJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER